

bITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2910/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2016
in CRLM No. 22501/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SHER MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESHRAJ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Churchi Mandakini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has invited this
Court's attention to the testimony of PW-1, which has been appended
to the application for filing additional documents as annexure A6.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

The petitioner shall, in the meantime, place on the
record of this case the testimony of PW-2.

Until further orders, proceedings before the trial Court
shall remain stayed.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS