

aITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2910/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2016
in CRLMN No. 22501/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &
Haryana At Chandigarh)
SHER MOHD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESHRAJ AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Ms. Churchi Mandakini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Eashwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.7 has circulated a
letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter
affidavit on behalf of respondent no.7.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks.

Post for hearing thereafter.

All other pleadings be also completed, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS